

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-27-2019

State v. Del Critchfield Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45925

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Del Critchfield Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45925" (2019). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7789.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7789

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	NO. 45925
Plaintiff-Respondent,)	
)	KOOTENAI COUNTY
)	NO. CR-2008-11895
v.)	
)	
ROBERT DEL CRITCHFIELD,)	APPELLANT'S BRIEF
)	
Defendant-Appellant.)	
_____)	

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

**APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE
COUNTY OF KOOTENAI**

HONORABLE SCOTT WAYMAN
District Judge

ERIC D. FREDERICKSEN
State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #6555

SALLY J. COOLEY
Deputy State Appellate Public Defender
I.S.B. #7353
322 E. Front Street, Suite 570
Boise, Idaho 83702
Phone: (208) 334-2712
Fax: (208) 334-2985
E-mail: documents@sapd.state.id.us

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT**

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-4534

**ATTORNEY FOR
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	4
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The District Court Violated Mr. Critchfield’s Right To Due Process When It Denied Him The Right To Confront Witnesses	5
A. Introduction	5
B. Standard Of Review.....	6
C. The District Court Violated Mr. Critchfield’s Right To Due Process When It Denied Him The Right To Confront Witnesses	6
II. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Revoked Mr. Critchfield’s Probation.....	11
A. Introduction	11
B. Standard Of Review.....	11
C. The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Revoked Mr. Critchfield’s Probation	12
III. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Failing To Reduce Or Suspend Mr. Critchfield’s Sentence In Response To The New And Additional Information Submitted In Support Of His Rule 35 Motion.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Gagnon v. Scarpelli, 411 U.S. 778 (1973)6, 8

Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856 (2018).....13

Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts, 557 U.S 305 (2009).....7

Morrissey v. Brewer, 408 U.S. 471 (1972).....6, 7, 8

State v. Adams, 115 Idaho 1053 (Ct. App. 1989)12

State v. Chavez, 134 Idaho 308 (Ct. App. 2000)12

State v. Farmer, 131 Idaho 803 (Ct. App. 1998).....5, 8

State v. Garner, 161 Idaho 708 (2017).....11

State v. Lafferty, 125 Idaho 378 (Ct. App. 1994).....13

State v. Leach, 135 Idaho 525 (Ct. App. 2001)12

State v. Le Veque, 164 Idaho 110 (2018)11

State v. Rose, 144 Idaho 762 (2007)7, 11

State v. Sanchez, 149 Idaho 102 (2009)12

State v. Scraggins, 292 Idaho 867 (2012)6

State v. Thompson, 140 Idaho 796 (2004).....12

State v. Trent, 125 Idaho 251 (Ct. App. 1994)14

State v. White, 158 Idaho 827 (Ct. App. 2015).....*passim*

Young v. United States, 863 A.2d 804 (D.C. 2004).....8

Statutes

I.C. § 20-22212

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 35*passim*
